Office of the Head

Division of Livestock Products Technology

Faculty of Veterinary Sciences & Animal Husbandry
SKHAST Shuhama, Srinagar - 190006, Kashmir (J&K)

No: AU/FVS/LPT/HADP/24/66-68
Dated: 30/06/2024

The Director
Sheep Husbandry Department
Jammu (Chairman PGMC)

Subject: HADP entitled “Promotion of wool and pelt for effective processing and marketing”-
Monthly Progress Report for July 2024.
Sir,
Kindly find attached Monthly progress report of the HADP entitled “Promotion of wool and pelt

for effective processing and marketing” as per prescribed format as on 30 July 2024.

Yours faithfully,

@W'

Dr. Asif Hassan Sofi
Head
Division of LPT
Copy to:
e Director Research, SKUAST-Kashmir for information.
e Dean, FVSc & AH, SKUAST-Kashmir for information



Financial Progress

Amountin Lakhs

No

Activity

Amount
Released
(0107)
n

Amount
Released
(009)
(1)

Total
Amount
Released

(1+11)

Amount
Booked

Amount
Withdrawn
up to 30-06-

2024

Amount
Withdrawn
in July 2024

Total
Amount
Withdrawn

Revival of
wool and pelt
based cottage
based
industry,
conservation,
branding  of
ITK's.

2.76

14.00

16.76

2.51737

2.51737

Nil

2.51737

R&D for
technology
developemnt
of value added
wool & fur
based
products

73.01

50.00

123.01

80.88675

80.88675

Nil

80.88675

Identification
of constraints
&
development
of sustainable
value
processing
modules  for
wool industry

2.13

7.87

10.00

1.54884

1.54884

Nil

1.54884

Capacity
Building

1.00

1.00

0.93943

0.93943

Nil

0.93943




Physical Progress

Name of the component

Physical Progress

Revival of wool and pelt based

Establishment of cottage level Wool Processing center on

cottage based industry, cluster basis in Srinagar under process.
conservation, branding of Establishment of cottage level Wool Processing center on
ITK’s. cluster basis in Drangithal Gurez under process
Continuing the handholding of wool and fur artisans in the form
skill upgradation, branding and marketing
R&D for technology Civil works for the establishment of fur processing unit going on.

developemnt of value added
wool and fur based products

Quality evaluation of wool based value-added products going
on.

Development of Nano particle coated wool fabrics under
process.

Accreditation of Animal Fibre Quality Assurance Laboratory
under Process.

Identification of constraints
and development of
sustainable value processing
modules for wool industry

Hiring of Manpower under process

Survey-based study on the different facets of sheep and wool
production in 6 districts of Kashmir Valley will commence once
manpower will be hired.




