



Office of the Head
Division of Livestock Products Technology
Faculty of Veterinary Sciences & Animal Husbandry
Shuhama, Srinagar – 190006, Kashmir (J&K)

No: AU/FVS/LPT/HADP/24/66-68

Dated: 30/06/2024

The Director
Sheep Husbandry Department
Jammu (Chairman PGMC)

**Subject: HADP entitled “Promotion of wool and pelt for effective processing and marketing”-
Monthly Progress Report for July 2024.**

Sir,

Kindly find attached Monthly progress report of the HADP entitled “Promotion of wool and pelt for effective processing and marketing” as per prescribed format as on 30 July 2024.

Yours faithfully,

**Dr. Asif Hassan Sofi
Head
Division of LPT**

Copy to:

- Director Research, SKUAST-Kashmir for information.
- Dean, FVSc & AH, SKUAST-Kashmir for information

Financial Progress

Amount in Lakhs

S. No	Activity	Amount Released (0107) (I)	Amount Released (009) (II)	Total Amount Released (I+II)	Amount Booked	Amount Withdrawn up to 30-06-2024	Amount Withdrawn in July 2024	Total Amount Withdrawn
1	Revival of wool and pelt based cottage based industry, conservation, branding of ITK's.	2.76	14.00	16.76	2.51737	2.51737	Nil	2.51737
2	R&D for technology developemnt of value added wool & fur based products	73.01	50.00	123.01	80.88675	80.88675	Nil	80.88675
3	Identification of constraints & development of sustainable value processing modules for wool industry	2.13	7.87	10.00	1.54884	1.54884	Nil	1.54884
4	Capacity Building	1.00	-	1.00	0.93943	0.93943	Nil	0.93943

Physical Progress

Name of the component	Physical Progress
Revival of wool and pelt based cottage based industry, conservation, branding of ITK's.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Establishment of cottage level Wool Processing center on cluster basis in Srinagar under process. Establishment of cottage level Wool Processing center on cluster basis in Drangithal Gurez under process Continuing the handholding of wool and fur artisans in the form skill upgradation, branding and marketing
R&D for technology development of value added wool and fur based products	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Civil works for the establishment of fur processing unit going on. Quality evaluation of wool based value-added products going on. Development of Nano particle coated wool fabrics under process. Accreditation of Animal Fibre Quality Assurance Laboratory under Process.
Identification of constraints and development of sustainable value processing modules for wool industry	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Hiring of Manpower under process Survey-based study on the different facets of sheep and wool production in 6 districts of Kashmir Valley will commence once manpower will be hired.